

Village Council Summary of Meeting June 22, 2021 www.vopnc.org/councilvideos

- Under the Consent Agenda, Council approved:
 - A. Approval of draft Village Council meeting minutes.
 - o June 8, 2021 Regular Meeting
 - o June 8, 2021 Work Session
 - o June 8, 2021 Closed Session
 - B. Budget Amendments Report
- Council presented Natalie Hawkins with a Resolution honoring her for her service with the Village of Pinehurst.
- Council discussed and approved Ordinance 21-07 for a Proposed Amendment to the Official Zoning Map for a portion of Moore County PID # 00025800 with amendments to Condition #7, #9, and #10.
- Council discussed and approved Ordinance 21-10 adopting a multi-year special revenue fund to track Coronavirus state and local fiscal recovery funds under the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 for the Village of Pinehurst.
- Council discussed and approved Resolution 21-12 amending the policy on administration of the Position Classification and Pay Plan for the Village of Pinehurst.
- Council approved to authorize the Mayor or his designee to execute a Lease Agreement, for rental of Barn 19, between The Village of Pinehurst and Scott Norris Horse Transportation for the term of (60) sixty-months, commencing on July 1, 2021 and ending on June 30, 2026 with amendment.
- Under the Work Session, Council discussed:
 - Held a Closed Session